

**IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA**

45COMMITTEE, INC.,

*Plaintiff,*

*v.*

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

*Defendant.*

Civil Action No. 1:22-cv-00502

**REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF'S  
CROSS-MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Page</b>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
I. FOIA REQUIRES DISCLOSURE OF THE RESPONSIVE RECORDS .....	1
II. EXEMPTION 5 IS INAPPLICABLE .....	5
CONCLUSION.....	9

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	<b>Page(s)</b>
<b>CASES</b>	
<i>Campaign Legal Ctr. v. FEC</i> , 31 F.4th 781 (D.C. Cir. 2022) .....	3
<i>CREW v. DOJ</i> , No. 21-5113, 2022 WL 3569241 (D.C. Cir. Aug. 19, 2022).....	6, 7
<i>Dep’t of the Air Force v. Rose</i> , 425 U.S. 352 (1976) .....	7
<i>FBI v. Abramson</i> , 456 U.S. 615 (1982) .....	5
<i>In re Sealed Case</i> , 121 F.3d 729 (D.C. Cir. 1997) .....	5
<i>Khatchadourian v. Def. Intel. Agency</i> , No. 16-cv-311, 2022 WL 971206 (D.D.C. Mar. 31, 2022) .....	7, 8
<i>King v. DOJ</i> , 830 F.2d 210 (D.C. Cir. 1987) .....	8
<i>Nat’l Env’t Dev. Assoc.’s Clean Air Project v. EPA</i> , 752 F.3d 999 (D.C. Cir. 2014) .....	4
<i>Nat’l Sec. Couns. v. CIA</i> , 960 F. Supp. 2d 101 (D.D.C. 2013) .....	8
<i>NLRB v. Sears, Roebuck &amp; Co.</i> , 421 U.S. 132 (1975) .....	3, 4, 5, 6
<i>Petroleum Info. Corp. v. U.S. Dep’t of the Interior</i> , 976 F.2d 1429 (D.C. Cir. 1992) .....	6
<i>Reporters Comm. for Freedom of the Press v. FBI</i> , 3 F.4th 350 (D.C. Cir. 2021).....	9
<i>Sackett v. EPA</i> , 566 U.S. 120 (2012) .....	4
<i>U.S. Fish &amp; Wildlife Serv. v. Sierra Club, Inc.</i> , 141 S. Ct. 777 (2021) .....	2, 3, 4
<b>STATUTES</b>	
5 U.S.C. § 552.....	6

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**  
(continued)

	<b>Page(s)</b>
<b>OTHER AUTHORITIES</b>	
11 C.F.R § 111.20 .....	2
FEC, <i>Amendments to FECA; Regulations Transmitted to Congress</i> , 45 Fed. Reg. 15,089 (Mar. 7, 1980) .....	2
